			07-1	11-2001	Attorney Doo	cket No. 8 8199, e t seq.
FORM 1-31-9	PTO-1594 2	<u>C</u> !				NT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
	Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trai		771909	uments or copy thereof.	
i. Nan	ne of conveying party(ies):				eceiving party(ies)	
	STATPOWER TECHNO	_	P	Name:	XANTREX INTERNATIONAL	(.) (0)
	dividual(s)	☐ Association		Internal Address:		
	eneral Partnership	Limited Partr	nership	Street Address: GARRISON	SUITE NO. 3, STAFFORD HO	JUSE, THE
☐ Corp	oration-State:			City:	ST. MICHAEL, BARBADOS	
Ot	ther			Individual(s) citizensl	hip	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying p	arties attached? Yes	⊠ No	☐ Association		
3. Natu	ure of conveyance:			 ⊠ General Partnership	4.8	
	Assignment	☐ Merger		☐ Limited Partnership		
	Security Agreement	⊠ Change	of Name	☐ Corporation-State:		
Execution Date: JULY 27, 2000				☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes No		
				(Designation must be a sep	parate document from Assignment	t)
				Additional names and addre	esses attached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul W. Vapnek TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	tions and registrations involved 1 \$40 arge Fees to Deposit Account	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200				,	al fees associated with this paper of credit any overpayment, to depose: 20-1430	
~				(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit ac	count
07/10/	2001 DBYRNE 00000284	201430 2271364	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
91 5fat	ement and signature.		/			
		belief, the foregoing is tr	ue and correct an	d any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.	
	Paul W. Vapnek	Jaile	Signature	ypu	6/22/0/	
Takel	Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	1	Date	
10. Ch	umber of pages including co ange Correspondence Add		x Yes No	4		
OMBN	lo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Do not o	detach this portion		
Mail do	cuments to be recorded wit	h required cover to:		ssioner for Trademarks		
			Box	: Assignments gton, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0793

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION OWNER

The owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A, Statpower Technologies Partnership a British Columbia partnership consisting of Xantrex International, SRL, a society with restricted liability formerly known as Statpower International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados with an address at Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados and Xantrex Technology (BVI) Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with an address at Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados, has changed its name to

Xantrex International with an address of Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados effective July 27, 2000.

It is requested that this name and address change be recorded so that the official records of U.S. trademark applications listed above reflect the owner's new name and address.

I, Paul W. Vapnek, declare that I am the attorney for the trademark owner identified above and that the foregoing name and address change has been extracted from the Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement dated July 27, 2000.

Date: January 2, 2001

By: Jaul W. Vapnek

SF 1141263 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0794

STATPOWER TECHNOLOGIES PARTNERSHIP / XANTREX INTERNATIONAL

UNITED STATES TRADE-MARK APPLICATION/REGISTRATION SUMMARY

FILE NO.	TRADE-MARK / APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
81336-2	PROSINE Appl. No. 75/260,577	Mar. 20/97	Oct. 31/00	2,400,393
81336-3	STATPOWER Appl. No. 75/260,571	Mar. 20/97	Feb. 24/98	2,139,071
81336-4	PROWATT Appl. No. 75/260,572	Mar. 20/97	Mar. 03/98	2,140,930
81336-5	NOTEPOWER Appl. No. 75/260,576	Mar. 20/97	Mar. 03/98	2,140,931
81336-6	NOTEPOWER Trade Dress Appl. No. 741273,031	Apr. 11/97	Aug. 24/99	2,271,364
81336-7	PROWATT 1500 Trade Dress Appl. No. 75/273,095	Apr. 11/97	Feb. 29/00	2,322,730
81336-11	PORTAWATTZ POWERPAC Appl. No. 75/849,180	Nov. 2/99	n/a	n/a
81336-13	PORTAWATTZ Appl. No. 75/862,297	Dec. 2/99	n/a	n/a
81336-15	TRUECHARGE Appl. No. 75/863,202	Dec. 2/99	n/a	n/a
81336-17	S STATPOWER & Design Appl. No. 75/863,203	Dec. 2/99	n/a	n/a

January 2, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0795

FILE NO.	TRADE-MARK / APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
81336-22	STORE4POWER Appl. No. 75/904,494	Jan. 28/00	n/a	n/a
81336-26	STATPOWER & DESIGN Appl. No. 75/927,458	Feb. 24/00	n/a	n/a
81336-27	S & DESIGN Appl. No. 75/928,192	Feb. 24/00	n/a	n/a
81336-28	S-WAVE Appl. No. 75/928,194	Feb. 24/00	n/a	n/a
81336-32	XPOWER Appl. No. 76/075,643	n/a	n/a	n/a
81336-34	VESTA Appl. No. 76/086,743	n/a	n/a	n/a
8 1336-36	POWERING PEACE OF MIND Appl. No. 76/088,704	n/a	n/a	n/a

SF 1173989 v1

January 2, 2001

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0796